Manufacturer Name: Peregrine Monolithics
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .224 .224 Peregrine RangeMaster TC224-054RM-SSBT-Q0B 54 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .224 .224 Peregrine RangeMaster TC224-065RM-SSBT-Q0B 65 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .243 .243 Peregrine RangeMaster TC243-071RM-SSBT-Q0B 71 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .243 .243 Peregrine RangeMaster TC243-081RM-SSBT-Q0B 81 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .243 .243 Peregrine RangeMaster TC243-091RM-SSBT-Q0B 91 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .264 .264 Peregrine RangeMaster TC264-096RM-SSBT-Q0B 96 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .264 .264 Peregrine RangeMaster TC264-106RM-SSBT-Q0B 106 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .264 .264 Peregrine RangeMaster TC264-117RM-SSBT-Q0B 117 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .277 .277 Peregrine RangeMaster TC277-107RM-SSBT-Q0B 107 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .277 .277 Peregrine RangeMaster TC277-121RM-SSBT-Q0B 121 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .277 .277 Peregrine RangeMaster TC277-136RM-SSBT-Q0B 136 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .284 .284 Peregrine RangeMaster TC284-115RM-SSBT-Q0B 115 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .284 .284 Peregrine RangeMaster TC284-130RM-SSBT-Q0B 130 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .284 .284 Peregrine RangeMaster TC284-145RM-SSBT-Q0B 145 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .284 .284 Peregrine RangeMaster TC284-153RM-SSBT-Q0B 153 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .308 .308 Peregrine RangeMaster TC308-146RM-SSBT-Q0B 146 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .308 .308 Peregrine RangeMaster TC308-156RM-SSBT-Q0B 156 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .308 .308 Peregrine RangeMaster TC308-166RM-SSBT-Q0B 166 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .308 .308 Peregrine RangeMaster TC308-176RM-SSBT-Q0B 176 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .308 .308 Peregrine RangeMaster TC308-186RM-SSBT-Q0B 186 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .308 .308 Peregrine RangeMaster TC308-196RM-SSBT-Q0B 196 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .308 .308 Peregrine RangeMaster TC308-206RM-SSBT-Q0B 206 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .338 .338 Peregrine RangeMaster TC338-220RM-SSBT-Q0B 220 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .338 .338 Peregrine RangeMaster TC338-245RM-SSBT-Q0B 245 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .338 .338 Peregrine RangeMaster TC338-260RM-SSBT-Q0B 260 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .338 .338 Peregrine RangeMaster TC338-275RM-SSBT-Q0B 275 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .375 .375 Peregrine RangeMaster TC375-350RM-SSBT-Q0B 350 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .408 .408 Peregrine RangeMaster TC408-405RM-SSBT-Q0B 405 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .416 .416 Peregrine RangeMaster TC416-430RM-SSBT-Q0B 430 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .416 .416 Peregrine RangeMaster TC416-500RM-SSBT-Q0B 500 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .511 .511 Peregrine RangeMaster TC500-750RM-SSBT-Q0B 750 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
Peregrine RangeMaster  Target/Tactical   .511 .511 Peregrine RangeMaster TC500-850RM-SSBT-Q0B 850 Red Copper 0% Slender Long Range Monolith
California Department of Fish and Wildlife
Nonlead Cartridge/Projectile Certification
Product Information Projectile Information Detailed Unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Projectile, and
any unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Cartridge
Cartridge Designation Caliber
Product Trade Name or
Marketing Line
Projectile
Weight
Grain (gr)
Composition of
Projectile
% Content of
Lead by Weight
of Projectile
Product or Catalog
Number (SKU)
Manufacturer Name: Peregrine Monolithics
Peregrine Solid Brass VRG-1
Peregrine VRG-1  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine VRG-1 TB308-180V1-SMBT-Q0B 180 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine VRG-1 TB313-180V1-SMBT-Q0B 180 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .318 / 7.9mm (.318 / 8.07) .318 Peregrine VRG-1 TB318-200V1-SMBT-Q0B 200 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .323 / 8mm (.323 / 8.2) .323 Peregrine VRG-1 TB323-220V1-SMBT-Q0B 220 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine VRG-1 TB338-250V1-SMBT-Q0B 250 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine VRG-1 TB357-235V1-SMBT-Q0B 235 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .365 / 9.3mm (.365 / 9.28) .365 Peregrine VRG-1 TB365-286V1-SMBT-Q0B 286 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine VRG-1 TB375-300V1-SMBT-Q0B 300 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .416 (.416 / 10.57) .416 Peregrine VRG-1 TB416-400V1-SMBT-Q0B 400 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .404 (.422 / 10.72) .422 Peregrine VRG-1 TB422-400V1-SMBT-Q0B 400 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine VRG-1 TB458-400V1-SMBT-Q0B 400 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine VRG-1 TB458-450V1-SMBT-Q0B 450 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine VRG-1 TB458-500V1-SMBT-Q0B 500 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .505  Gibbs (.504 / 12.8) .504 Peregrine VRG-1 TB504-600V1-SMBT-Q0B 600 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine VRG-1 TB509-500V1-SMBT-Q0B 500 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine VRG-1 TB509-550V1-SMBT-Q0B 550 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-1  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine VRG-1 TB509-570V1-SMBT-Q0B 570 Brass < 1% Solid Brass, Flat Nose Bullet
California Department of Fish and Wildlife
Nonlead Cartridge/Projectile Certification
Product Information Projectile Information Detailed Unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Projectile, and
any unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Cartridge
Cartridge Designation Caliber
Product Trade Name or
Marketing Line
Projectile
Weight
Grain (gr)
Composition of
Projectile
% Content of
Lead by Weight
of Projectile
Product or Catalog
Number (SKU)
Manufacturer Name: Peregrine Monolithics
Peregrine Solid Copper VRG-2
Peregrine VRG-2  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine VRG-2 TC224-046V2-SMBT-Q0B 46 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine VRG-2 TC224-055V2-SMBT-Q0B 55 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine VRG-2 TC243-085V2-SMBT-Q0B 85 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine VRG-2 TC243-100V2-SMBT-Q0B 100 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .25 (.257 / 6.5) .257 Peregrine VRG-2 TC257-120V2-SMBT-Q0B 120 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine VRG-2 TC264-120V2-SMBT-Q0B 120 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine VRG-2 TC264-132V2-SMBT-Q0B 132 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine VRG-2 TC264-140V2-SMBT-Q0B 140 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine VRG-2 TC277-130V2-SMBT-Q0B 130 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine VRG-2 TC277-140V2-SMBT-Q0B 140 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine VRG-2 TC277-150V2-SMBT-Q0B 150 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine VRG-2 TC283-130V2-SMBT-Q0B 130 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine VRG-2 TC283-140V2-SMBT-Q0B 140 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine VRG-2 TC283-150V2-SMBT-Q0B 150 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine VRG-2 TC283-168V2-SMBT-Q0B 168 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine VRG-2 TC308-150V2-SMBT-Q0B 150 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine VRG-2 TC308-165V2-SMBT-Q0B 165 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine VRG-2 TC308-180V2-SMBT-Q0B 180 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine VRG-2 TC308-200V2-SMBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine VRG-2 TC308-220V2-SMBT-Q0B 220 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine VRG-2 TC313-150V2-SMBT-Q0B 150 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine VRG-2 TC313-168V2-SMBT-Q0B 168 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine VRG-2 TC313-180V2-SMBT-Q0B 180 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .318 / 7.9mm (.318 / 8.07) .318 Peregrine VRG-2 TC318-200V2-SMBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .323 / 8mm (.323 / 8.2) .323 Peregrine VRG-2 TC323-200V2-SMBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .323 / 8mm (.323 / 8.2) .323 Peregrine VRG-2 TC323-220V2-SMBT-Q0B 220 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .330 / 8.38mm (.318WR - Rimless NE) .330 Peregrine VRG-2 TC330-200V2-SMBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .330 / 8.38mm (.318WR - Rimless NE) .330 Peregrine VRG-2 TC330-225V2-SMBT-Q0B 225 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .330 / 8.38mm (.318WR - Rimless NE) .330 Peregrine VRG-2 TC330-250V2-SMBT-Q0B 250 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine VRG-2 TC338-220V2-SMBT-Q0B 220 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine VRG-2 TC338-250V2-SMBT-Q0B 250 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
California Department of Fish and Wildlife
Nonlead Cartridge/Projectile Certification
Product Information Projectile Information Detailed Unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Projectile, and
any unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Cartridge
Cartridge Designation Caliber
Product Trade Name or
Marketing Line
Projectile
Weight
Grain (gr)
Composition of
Projectile
% Content of
Lead by Weight
of Projectile
Product or Catalog
Number (SKU)
Peregrine Solid Copper VRG-2 (Continued)
Peregrine VRG-2  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine VRG-2 TC357-200V2-SMBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine VRG-2 TC357-235V2-SMBT-Q0B 235 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .366 / 9.3mm (.366 / 9.28) .366 Peregrine VRG-2 TC366-230V2-SMBT-Q0B 230 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .366 / 9.3mm (.366 / 9.28) .366 Peregrine VRG-2 TC366-250V2-SMBT-Q0B 250 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .366 / 9.3mm (.366 / 9.28) .366 Peregrine VRG-2 TC366-286V2-SMBT-Q0B 286 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine VRG-2 TC375-200V2-SMBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine VRG-2 TC375-270V2-SMBT-Q0B 270 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine VRG-2 TC375-300V2-SMBT-Q0B 300 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .400 /10.16mm (.410 / 10.41-450/400 NE) .410 Peregrine VRG-2 TC410-400V2-SMBT-Q0B 400 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .416 (.416 / 10.57) .416 Peregrine VRG-2 TC416-300V2-SMBT-Q0B 300 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .416 (.416 / 10.57) .416 Peregrine VRG-2 TC416-340V2-SMBT-Q0B 340 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .416 (.416 / 10.57) .416 Peregrine VRG-2 TC416-400V2-SMBT-Q0B 400 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .404 (.422 / 10.72) .422 Peregrine VRG-2 TC422-350V2-SMBT-Q0B 350 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .404 (.422 / 10.72) .422 Peregrine VRG-2 TC422-400V2-SMBT-Q0B 400 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .444 (.429 / 10.9) .429 Peregrine VRG-2 TC429-200V2-SMBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .425 (.435 / 11.05) .435 Peregrine VRG-2 TC435-350V2-SMBT-Q0B 350 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine VRG-2 TC458-343V2-SMBT-Q0B 343 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine VRG-2 TC458-380V2-SMBT-Q0B 380 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine VRG-2 TC458-400V2-SMBT-Q0B 400 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine VRG-2 TC458-450V2-SMBT-Q0B 450 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine VRG-2 TC458-480V2-SMBT-Q0B 480 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine VRG-2 TC458-500V2-SMBT-Q0B 500 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .470 (.472 / 12) .472 Peregrine VRG-2 TC472-450V2-SMBT-Q0B 450 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .470 (.472 / 12) .472 Peregrine VRG-2 TC472-500V2-SMBT-Q0B 500 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .475 (.487 / 12.37) .487 Peregrine VRG-2 TC487-500V2-SMBT-Q0B 500 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .505  Gibbs (.504 / 12.8) .504 Peregrine VRG-2 TC504-600V2-SMBT-Q0B 600 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine VRG-2 TC509-500V2-SMBT-Q0B 500 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine VRG-2 TC509-525V2-SMBT-Q0B 525 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine VRG-2 TC509-550V2-SMBT-Q0B 550 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine VRG-2 TC509-570V2-SMBT-Q0B 570 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Peregrine VRG-2  .577 (.582 / 14.78) .582 Peregrine VRG-2 TC582-700V2-SMBT-Q0B 700 Red Copper 0% Solid Copper, Flat Nose Bullet
Manufacturer Name: Peregrine Monolithics
Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3
Peregrine VRG-3  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC224-046V3-EMBT-Q0B 46 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC224-055V3-EMBT-Q0B 55 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC243-085V3-EMBT-Q0B 85 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC243-100V3-EMBT-Q0B 100 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .25 (.257 / 6.5) .257 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC257-120V3-EMBT-Q0B 120 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC264-120V3-EMBT-Q0B 120 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC264-132V3-EMBT-Q0B 132 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC264-140V3-EMBT-Q0B 140 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC277-130V3-EMBT-Q0B 130 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC277-140V3-EMBT-Q0B 140 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC277-150V3-EMBT-Q0B 150 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC283-130V3-EMBT-Q0B 130 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC283-140V3-EMBT-Q0B 140 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC283-150V3-EMBT-Q0B 150 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC283-168V3-EMBT-Q0B 168 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC308-150V3-EMBT-Q0B 150 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC308-165V3-EMBT-Q0B 165 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC308-180V3-EMBT-Q0B 180 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC308-200V3-EMBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC308-220V3-EMBT-Q0B 220 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC313-150V3-EMBT-Q0B 150 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC313-168V3-EMBT-Q0B 168 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC313-180V3-EMBT-Q0B 180 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .318 / 7.9mm (.318 / 8.07) .318 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC318-200V3-EMBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .323 / 8mm (.323 / 8.2) .323 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC323-200V3-EMBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .323 / 8mm (.323 / 8.2) .323 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC323-220V3-EMBT-Q0B 220 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .330 / 8.38mm (.318WR - Rimless NE) .330 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC330-200V3-EMBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .330 / 8.38mm (.318WR - Rimless NE) .330 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC330-225V3-EMBT-Q0B 225 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .330 / 8.38mm (.318WR - Rimless NE) .330 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC330-250V3-EMBT-Q0B 250 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
California Department of Fish and Wildlife
Nonlead Cartridge/Projectile Certification
Product Information Projectile Information Detailed Unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Projectile, and
any unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Cartridge
Cartridge Designation Caliber
Product Trade Name or
Marketing Line
Projectile
Weight
Grain (gr)
Composition of
Projectile
% Content of
Lead by Weight
of Projectile
Product or Catalog
Number (SKU)
Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 (Continued)
Peregrine VRG-3  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC338-220V3-EMBT-Q0B 220 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC338-250V3-EMBT-Q0B 250 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC357-200V3-EMBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC357-235V3-EMBT-Q0B 235 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .366 / 9.3mm (.366 / 9.28) .366 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC366-230V3-EMBT-Q0B 230 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .366 / 9.3mm (.366 / 9.28) .366 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC366-250V3-EMBT-Q0B 250 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .366 / 9.3mm (.366 / 9.28) .366 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC366-286V3-EMBT-Q0B 286 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC375-200V3-EMBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC375-270V3-EMBT-Q0B 270 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC375-300V3-EMBT-Q0B 300 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .400 /10.16mm (.410 / 10.41-450/400 NE) .410 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC410-400V3-EMBT-Q0B 400 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .416 (.416 / 10.57) .416 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC416-300V3-EMBT-Q0B 300 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .416 (.416 / 10.57) .416 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC416-340V3-EMBT-Q0B 340 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .416 (.416 / 10.57) .416 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC416-400V3-EMBT-Q0B 400 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .404 (.422 / 10.72) .422 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC422-350V3-EMBT-Q0B 350 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .404 (.422 / 10.72) .422 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC422-400V3-EMBT-Q0B 400 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .425 (.435 / 11.05) .435 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC435-350V3-EMBT-Q0B 350 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC458-343V3-EMBT-Q0B 343 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC458-380V3-EMBT-Q0B 380 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC458-400V3-EMBT-Q0B 400 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC458-450V3-EMBT-Q0B 450 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC458-480V3-EMBT-Q0B 480 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC458-500V3-EMBT-Q0B 500 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .470 (.472 / 12) .472 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC472-450V3-EMBT-Q0B 450 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .470 (.472 / 12) .472 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC472-500V3-EMBT-Q0B 500 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .475 (.487 / 12.37) .487 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC487-500V3-EMBT-Q0B 500 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .505  Gibbs (.504 / 12.8) .504 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC504-600V3-EMBT-Q0B 600 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC509-500V3-EMBT-Q0B 500 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC509-525V3-EMBT-Q0B 525 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC509-550V3-EMBT-Q0B 550 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC509-570V3-EMBT-Q0B 570 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-3  .577 (.582 / 14.78) .582 Peregrine BushMaster VRG-3 TC582-700V3-EMBT-Q0B 700 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Flat Nose with Brass Expander
Manufacturer Name: Peregrine Monolithics
Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4
Peregrine VRG-4  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC224-050V4-ESBT-Q0B 50 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC224-055V4-ESBT-Q0B 55 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC224-069V4-ESBT-Q0B 69 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC243-068V4-ESBT-Q0B 68 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC243-075V4-ESBT-Q0B 75 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC243-080V4-ESBT-Q0B 80 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC243-087V4-ESBT-Q0B 87 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC243-095V4-ESBT-Q0B 95 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC243-100V4-ESBT-Q0B 100 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .25 (.257 / 6.5) .257 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC257-087V4-ESBT-Q0B 87 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .25 (.257 / 6.5) .257 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC257-100V4-ESBT-Q0B 100 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC264-105V4-ESBT-Q0B 105 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC264-120V4-ESBT-Q0B 120 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC264-125V4-ESBT-Q0B 125 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC264-132V4-ESBT-Q0B 132 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC264-140V4-ESBT-Q0B 140 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC277-120V4-ESBT-Q0B 120 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC277-130V4-ESBT-Q0B 130 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC277-140V4-ESBT-Q0B 140 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC283-120V4-ESBT-Q0B 120 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC283-130V4-ESBT-Q0B 130 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC283-140V4-ESBT-Q0B 140 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC283-150V4-ESBT-Q0B 150 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC308-132V4-ESBT-Q0B 132 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC308-150V4-ESBT-Q0B 150 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC308-165V4-ESBT-Q0B 165 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC308-180V4-ESBT-Q0B 180 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC308-190V4-ESBT-Q0B 190 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC308-200V4-ESBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC313-150V4-ESBT-Q0B 150 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC313-168V4-ESBT-Q0B 168 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
California Department of Fish and Wildlife
Nonlead Cartridge/Projectile Certification
Product Information Projectile Information Detailed Unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Projectile, and
any unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Cartridge
Cartridge Designation Caliber
Product Trade Name or
Marketing Line
Projectile
Weight
Grain (gr)
Composition of
Projectile
% Content of
Lead by Weight
of Projectile
Product or Catalog
Number (SKU)
Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 (Continued)
Peregrine VRG-4  .318 / 7.9mm (.318 / 8.07) .318 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC318-180V4-ESBT-Q0B 180 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .323 / 8mm (.323 / 8.2) .323 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC323-180V4-ESBT-Q0B 180 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .323 / 8mm (.323 / 8.2) .323 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC323-200V4-ESBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC338-200V4-ESBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC338-220V4-ESBT-Q0B 220 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC338-250V4-ESBT-Q0B 250 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC357-200V4-ESBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC357-220V4-ESBT-Q0B 220 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC357-250V4-ESBT-Q0B 250 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .365 / 9.3mm (.365 / 9.28) .365 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC365-230V4-ESBT-Q0B 230 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .365 / 9.3mm (.365 / 9.28) .365 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC365-250V4-ESBT-Q0B 250 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .365 / 9.3mm (.365 / 9.28) .365 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC365-270V4-ESBT-Q0B 270 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC375-200V4-ESBT-Q0B 200 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC375-230V4-ESBT-Q0B 230 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC375-250V4-ESBT-Q0B 250 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC375-270V4-ESBT-Q0B 270 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .416 (.416 / 10.57) .416 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC416-300V4-ESBT-Q0B 300 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .404 (.422 / 10.72) .422 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC422-320V4-ESBT-Q0B 320 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC458-300V4-ESBT-Q0B 300 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Peregrine VRG-4  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine PlainsMaster VRG-4 TC458-380V4-ESBT-Q0B 380 Copper & Brass < 0.01% Spitzer Nose with Brass Expander
Manufacturer Name: Peregrine Monolithics
Peregrine Match VRG-5
Peregrine VRG-5  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC224-050V5-SSBT-Q0B 50 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC224-055V5-SSBT-Q0B 55 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .22 (.224 / 5.69) .224 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC224-069V5-SSBT-Q0B 69 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC243-068V5-SSBT-Q0B 68 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC243-075V5-SSBT-Q0B 75 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC243-080V5-SSBT-Q0B 80 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC243-087V5-SSBT-Q0B 87 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC243-095V5-SSBT-Q0B 95 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .243 / 6mm (.243 / 6.17) .243 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC243-100V5-SSBT-Q0B 100 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .25 (.257 / 6.5) .257 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC257-087V5-SSBT-Q0B 87 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .25 (.257 / 6.5) .257 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC257-100V5-SSBT-Q0B 100 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC264-105V5-SSBT-Q0B 105 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC264-120V5-SSBT-Q0B 120 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC264-125V5-SSBT-Q0B 125 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC264-132V5-SSBT-Q0B 132 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .260 / 6.5mm (.264 / 6.71) .264 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC264-140V5-SSBT-Q0B 140 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC277-120V5-SSBT-Q0B 120 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC277-130V5-SSBT-Q0B 130 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .270 (.276 / 7.04) .277 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC277-140V5-SSBT-Q0B 140 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC283-120V5-SSBT-Q0B 120 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC283-130V5-SSBT-Q0B 130 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC283-140V5-SSBT-Q0B 140 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .284 / 7mm (.284 / 7.21) .283 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC283-150V5-SSBT-Q0B 150 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC308-132V5-SSBT-Q0B 132 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC308-150V5-SSBT-Q0B 150 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC308-165V5-SSBT-Q0B 165 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC308-180V5-SSBT-Q0B 180 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC308-190V5-SSBT-Q0B 190 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .30 (.308 / 7.82) .308 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC308-200V5-SSBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC313-150V5-SSBT-Q0B 150 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .303 (.312 / 7.938) .313 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC313-168V5-SSBT-Q0B 168 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
California Department of Fish and Wildlife
Nonlead Cartridge/Projectile Certification
Product Information Projectile Information Detailed Unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Projectile, and
any unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Cartridge
Cartridge Designation Caliber
Product Trade Name or
Marketing Line
Projectile
Weight
Grain (gr)
Composition of
Projectile
% Content of
Lead by Weight
of Projectile
Product or Catalog
Number (SKU)
Peregrine Match VRG-5 (Continued)
Peregrine VRG-5  .318 / 7.9mm (.318 / 8.07) .318 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC318-180V5-SSBT-Q0B 180 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .323 / 8mm (.323 / 8.2) .323 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC323-180V5-SSBT-Q0B 180 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .323 / 8mm (.323 / 8.2) .323 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC323-200V5-SSBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC338-200V5-SSBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC338-220V5-SSBT-Q0B 220 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .338 (.338 / 8.59) .338 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC338-250V5-SSBT-Q0B 250 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC357-200V5-SSBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC357-220V5-SSBT-Q0B 220 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .35 / 9mm (.356 / 9.06) .357 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC357-250V5-SSBT-Q0B 250 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .366 / 9.3mm (.366 / 9.28) .366 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC366-230V5-SSBT-Q0B 230 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .366 / 9.3mm (.366 / 9.28) .366 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC366-250V5-SSBT-Q0B 250 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .366 / 9.3mm (.366 / 9.28) .366 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC366-270V5-SSBT-Q0B 270 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC375-200V5-SSBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC375-230V5-SSBT-Q0B 230 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC375-250V5-SSBT-Q0B 250 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .375 (.375 / 9.525) .375 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC375-270V5-SSBT-Q0B 270 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .416 (.416 / 10.57) .416 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC416-300V5-SSBT-Q0B 300 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .404 (.422 / 10.72) .422 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC422-320V5-SSBT-Q0B 320 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC458-300V5-SSBT-Q0B 300 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .450 (.458 / 11.63) .458 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC458-380V5-SSBT-Q0B 380 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC509-700V5-SSBT-Q0B 700 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-5  .50 (.509 / 12.94) .509 Peregrine Match VRG-5 TC509-750V5-SSBT-Q0B 750 Red Copper 0% Spitzer Nose, Solid Red Copper
Manufacturer Name: Peregrine Monolithics
Peregrine Handgun SD (Hollowpoint)
Peregrine SD  9 mm (.354 / 9.03) 100gr .356 Peregrine Handgun SD 9mm TC354-100SD-SMBT-Q0A 100 Red Copper 0% Slotted Hollow Point, Red Copper
Peregrine SD  40S&W (.400 / 10.02) 130gr .400 Peregrine Handgun SD 40S&W TC400-130SD-SMBT-Q0A 130 Red Copper 0% Slotted Hollow Point, Red Copper
Peregrine SD  44 Cal (.429 / 10.9) 145gr .429 Peregrine Handgun SD 44 TC429-145SD-SMBT-Q0A 145 Red Copper 0% Slotted Hollow Point, Red Copper
Peregrine SD  45 Cal (.450 / 11.5) 170gr .454 Peregrine Handgun SD 45ACP TC450-170SD-SMBT-Q0A 170 Red Copper 0% Slotted Hollow Point, Red Copper
Peregrine SD  50 Cal (.50/ 12.7) 240gr .498 Peregrine Handgun SD 50 TC500-240SD-SMBT-Q0A 240 Red Copper 0% Slotted Hollow Point, Red Copper
Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 (Solid)
Peregrine VRG-6  .30 / 7.65 (.309 / 7.86) .309 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC309-093V6-SMBT-Q0B 93 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  .32 (.311 / 7.92) .312 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC312-071V6-SMBT-Q0B 71 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  9 mm (.354 / 9.03) .356 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC356-100V6-SMBT-Q0B 100 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  9 mm /.38 (.354 / 9.03) .356 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC356-110V6-SMBT-Q0B 110 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  9 mm (.354 / 9.03) .356 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC356-115V6-SMBT-Q0B 115 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  9 mm /.357 (.354 / 9.03) .356 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC356-125V6-SMBT-Q0B 125 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  9 mm (.354 / 9.03) .356 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC356-147V6-SMBT-Q0B 147 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  .44 (.429 / 10.90) .429 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC429-180V6-SMBT-Q0B 180 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  .45 (.45 / 11.43) .454 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC450-200V6-SMBT-Q0B 200 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  .454 / .460 (.45 / 11.43) .454 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC450-260V6-SMBT-Q0B 260 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
Peregrine VRG-6  .50 (.498 / 12.65) .498 Peregrine Handgun VRG-6 TC498-300V6-SMBT-Q0B 300 Red Copper 0% Flat Nose, Solid Red Copper
       Peregrine Monolithics, California Certified Bullets, Revision 1.3   05/25/2017
California Department of Fish and Wildlife
Nonlead Cartridge/Projectile Certification
Product Information Projectile Information Detailed Unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Projectile, and
any unique Identifying
Characteristics of the Cartridge
Cartridge Designation Caliber
Product Trade Name or
Marketing Line
Projectile
Weight
Grain (gr)
Composition of
Projectile
% Content of
Lead by Weight
of Projectile
Product or Catalog
Number (SKU)